

The Everything Sleekster (229299)

27 iconic chocolates, handpicked by you. This star-studded milk, dark and white collection houses our top-selling chocolates, ever. Our most popular box.

MORE DETAILS

• Weight
360.00 g / 12.70 oz.
• Dimensions
L 41.00 x W 14.50 x H 3.20 cm
• Country of origin
United Kingdom.
• Storage instructions
Store in a cool dry place away from strong odours.

The table below gives an overview of this item's suitability for a variety of dietary requirements and preferences. This information is a guide only and we emphasise that all chocolates are made in a factory that handles tree nuts, peanuts, wheat, milk and soya and therefore may contain traces. Always refer to product packaging for full information.

• DETAILS	YES/NO
• Suitable for vegetarians	YES
• Suitable for vegans	NO
• Contains Tree Nuts	YES
• Contains Gluten/Wheat	YES
• Contains Peanuts	YES
• Contains Egg	YES
• Contains Milk	YES
• Contains Soya	YES
• Contains Sulphites	YES
• Contains Sesame	NO
• Free from alcohol	NO
• Free from artificial flavours	YES
• Free from artificial colours	YES

Ingredients: cocoa solids (cocoa mass, cocoa butter), sugar, full cream MILK powder, sweetened hazelnut paste (HAZELNUTS, sugar, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin)), HAZELNUT paste, stabilisers (sorbitol, glycerol), butter oil (from MILK), HAZELNUTS, florentines (ALMOND NUTS, sugar, butter (from MILK), glucose syrup, honey, cream (from MILK), HAZELNUTS), caramel half-salted butter (glucose fructose syrup, sweetened condensed MILK, half salted butter (from MILK), sugar, water, salt), vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), whipping cream (cream (from MILK), stabiliser (carrageenan)), glucose syrup, sticky toffee sauce (sugar, cream (from MILK), butter (from MILK), flavouring), PECAN NUT paste, half candied cherries (cherries, liquor , kirsch), skimmed MILK powder, amaretto, PEANUT paste, icing sugar, nibbed PECAN NUTS,

whole MILK powder, MILK fat, fruit juice concentrate (raspberry, carrot), emulsifiers (SOYA lecithin, sunflower lecithin), neutral alcohol, cocoa biscuits (wheat flour (WHEAT flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), sugar, vegetable oils (palm, rapeseed), cocoa powder, malt blend (glucose syrup, BARLEY syrup, malt extract (from BARLEY))), skimmed MILK powder, raising agents (sodium bicarbonate, tartaric acid), salt, flavouring), walnut paste (WALNUTS, sunflower oil, citrus fibre, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin)), shortcake biscuits (wheat flour (WHEAT flour, calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), non-hydrogenated vegetable fat (palm, shea, rapeseed), sugar, invert sugar syrup, tapioca starch, salt, raising agents (sodium bicarbonate, ammonium bicarbonate), emulsifier (sunflower lecithin)), meringue pieces (sugar, non-hydrogenated vegetable fats (shea, palm oil), WHEAT starch, EGG white), invert sugar syrup, cream (from MILK), dextrose, caramelised sugar, champagne (SULPHITES), sunflower oil, freeze dried strawberry powder, organic cocoa powder, yoghurt powder (from MILK), flavourings, concentrated whey (from MILK), natural colours (beetroot, paprika, annatto, carotene), crisped rice (rice flour, sugar, salt, cocoa butter), freeze dried strawberry pieces, acidity regulators (malic acid, citric acid), cinnamon paste (glucose syrup, cinnamon, water, plain caramel, essential oil (cinnamon)), ground cinnamon, whole MILK, MILK protein, ground nutmeg, sea salt, whey powder (from MILK), glazing agents (glucose syrup, sugar, gum arabic, vegetable fat, modified starch (potato, maize)), vanilla seeds, spices.

Dark chocolate contains minimum 70% cocoa solids. Milk chocolate contains minimum 40% cocoa solids, minimum 20% milk solids. Caramel chocolate contains minimum 36% cocoa solids, minimum 26% milk solids. White chocolate contains minimum 36% cocoa solids, minimum 27% milk solids.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in BOLD. May contain traces of other tree nuts, sesame.

Caution: Although every care has been taken to remove fruit stones and nut shells, some may still remain.

Serving size (2 pieces): 26.7g. Pack contains [approx.] 14 servings.

Reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/ 2000kcal).

• TYPICAL VALUES

	PER 100G
• Energy KJ / Energy Kcal	<div> <div>○ 2377</div> <div>○ 568</div> </div>
• Fat (g)	41.6
• Of which saturates (g)	20.7
• Carbohydrate (g)	38.1
• Of which sugars (g)	33.5
• Protein (g)	7.7
• Fibre (g)	4.7
• Salt (g)	0.2